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Please refer to following plots: 
Band 2_1.4 MHz_Low_QPSK_RB6#0 

 
 

Band 2_1.4 MHz_Low_16QAM_RB6#0 
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D1 15.76 dBm

D2 -10.24 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  20:59:37
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D1 15.22 dBm

D2 -10.78 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  20:59:59
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Band 2_1.4 MHz_Middle_QPSK_RB6#0 

 
 
 
 

Band 2_1.4 MHz_Middle_16QAM_RB6#0 
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D1 16.15 dBm

D2 -9.85 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:00:22
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D1 16.23 dBm

D2 -9.77 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:00:47



Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Shenzhen)                         Report No.: SZ2210527-19874E-00C 

Page 3 of 54 

 
Band 2_1.4 MHz_High_QPSK_RB6#0 

 
 
 
 

Band 2_1.4 MHz_High_16QAM_RB6#0 
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     1.908748000 GHz
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Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            8.41 dBm
     1.909852000 GHz

D1 16.48 dBm

D2 -9.52 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:01:10
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     1.909846000 GHz

D1 15.49 dBm

D2 -10.51 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:01:32
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Band 2_3 MHz_Low_QPSK_RB15#0 

 
 
 
 

Band 2_3 MHz_Low_16QAM_RB15#0 
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            8.11 dBm
     1.852844000 GHz

D1 13.82 dBm

D2 -12.18 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:01:57
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D1 11.28 dBm

D2 -14.72 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:02:16
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Band 2_3 MHz_Middle_QPSK_RB15#0 

 
 
 
 

Band 2_3 MHz_Middle_16QAM_RB15#0 

 
  

Att  30 dB*
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Ref  30 dBm
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            8.17 dBm
     1.878656000 GHz
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Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            8.62 dBm
     1.881356000 GHz

D1 13.45 dBm

D2 -12.55 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:02:35

Att  30 dB*
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Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            8.24 dBm
     1.881344000 GHz

D1 12.74 dBm

D2 -13.26 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:02:54
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Band 2_3 MHz_High_QPSK_RB15#0 

 
 
 
 

Band 2_3 MHz_High_16QAM_RB15#0 

 
  

Att  30 dB*
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Ref  30 dBm
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            8.10 dBm
     1.907144000 GHz
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Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            9.21 dBm
     1.909844000 GHz

D1 12.99 dBm

D2 -13.01 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:03:16
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     1.907144000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            7.58 dBm
     1.909844000 GHz

D1 12.65 dBm

D2 -13.35 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:03:38
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Band 2_5 MHz_Low_QPSK_RB25#0 

 
 
 
 

Band 2_5 MHz_Low_16QAM_RB25#0 

 
  

Att  30 dB*
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     1.850240000 GHz
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Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            9.86 dBm
     1.854760000 GHz

D1 15.05 dBm

D2 -10.95 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:04:06
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Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            8.77 dBm
     1.854760000 GHz

D1 15.36 dBm

D2 -10.64 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:04:28
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Band 2_5 MHz_Middle_QPSK_RB25#0 

 
 
 
 

Band 2_5 MHz_Middle_16QAM_RB25#0 

 
  

Att  30 dB*
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Ref  30 dBm
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            9.91 dBm
     1.882260000 GHz

D1 15.55 dBm

D2 -10.45 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:04:51
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Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            9.30 dBm
     1.882260000 GHz

D1 14.68 dBm

D2 -11.32 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:05:13
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Band 2_5 MHz_High_QPSK_RB25#0 

 
 
 
 

Band 2_5 MHz_High_16QAM_RB25#0 

 
  

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
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T1 Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           10.45 dBm
     1.905240000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           11.22 dBm
     1.909760000 GHz

D1 17.05 dBm

D2 -8.95 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:05:38

Att  30 dB*
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     1.905240000 GHz
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Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            8.91 dBm
     1.909760000 GHz

D1 15.02 dBm

D2 -10.98 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:06:03
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Band 2_10 MHz_Low_QPSK_RB50#0 

 
 
 
 

Band 2_10 MHz_Low_16QAM_RB50#0 
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     1.850520000 GHz
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Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           10.01 dBm
     1.859480000 GHz

D1 12.37 dBm

D2 -13.63 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:06:31
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     1.850520000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            7.69 dBm
     1.859480000 GHz

D1 13.27 dBm

D2 -12.73 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:06:55
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Band 2_10 MHz_Middle_QPSK_RB50#0 

 
 
 
 

Band 2_10 MHz_Middle_16QAM_RB50#0 
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LVL

Center 1.88 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/
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     1.875520000 GHz
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Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            9.20 dBm
     1.884480000 GHz

D1 13.37 dBm

D2 -12.63 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:07:17
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     1.875520000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            9.63 dBm
     1.884480000 GHz

D1 12.49 dBm

D2 -13.51 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:07:41
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Band 2_10 MHz_High_QPSK_RB50#0 

 
 
 
 

Band 2_10 MHz_High_16QAM_RB50#0 
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Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB
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T1 Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           10.99 dBm
     1.900520000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            9.38 dBm
     1.909480000 GHz

D1 13.75 dBm

D2 -12.25 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:08:05
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Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            7.70 dBm
     1.900520000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            8.28 dBm
     1.909480000 GHz

D1 13.44 dBm

D2 -12.56 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:08:32
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Band 2_15 MHz_Low_QPSK_RB75#0 

 
 
 
 

Band 2_15 MHz_Low_16QAM_RB75#0 

 
  

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB
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Center 1.8575 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/
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           10.88 dBm
     1.850780000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            9.18 dBm
     1.864340000 GHz

D1 15.43 dBm

D2 -10.57 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:09:05

Att  30 dB*
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Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB
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T1 Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            9.73 dBm
     1.850780000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            9.49 dBm
     1.864340000 GHz

D1 14.81 dBm

D2 -11.19 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:09:30
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Band 2_15 MHz_Middle_QPSK_RB75#0 

 
 
 
 

Band 2_15 MHz_Middle_16QAM_RB75#0 

 
  

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 1.88 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 2.5 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -9.71 dBm
     1.872500000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -1.16 dB 
    15.120000000 MHz
OBW 13.500000000 MHz

T1 Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           11.46 dBm
     1.873280000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           11.56 dBm
     1.886780000 GHz

D1 16.31 dBm

D2 -9.69 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:09:59

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 1.88 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 2.5 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -9.79 dBm
     1.872500000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.57 dB 
    15.060000000 MHz
OBW 13.500000000 MHz

T1 Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           10.69 dBm
     1.873280000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           11.79 dBm
     1.886780000 GHz

D1 15.7 dBm

D2 -10.3 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:10:28
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Band 2_15 MHz_High_QPSK_RB75#0 

 
 
 
 

Band 2_15 MHz_High_16QAM_RB75#0 

 
  

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 1.9025 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 2.5 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -9.87 dBm
     1.894940000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.31 dB 
    15.120000000 MHz
OBW 13.500000000 MHz

T1 Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           11.31 dBm
     1.895780000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           10.86 dBm
     1.909280000 GHz

D1 16.35 dBm

D2 -9.65 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:10:54

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 1.9025 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 2.5 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -10.07 dBm
     1.895000000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            1.60 dB 
    15.060000000 MHz
OBW 13.500000000 MHz

T1 Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           11.65 dBm
     1.895780000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           10.88 dBm
     1.909280000 GHz

D1 15.86 dBm

D2 -10.14 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:11:26
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Band 2_20 MHz_Low_QPSK_RB100#0 

 
 
 
 

Band 2_20 MHz_Low_16QAM_RB100#0 

 
  

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 1.86 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 2.5 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -10.42 dBm
     1.850320000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.28 dB 
    19.520000000 MHz
OBW 18.000000000 MHz

T1 Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           10.36 dBm
     1.851040000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           11.68 dBm
     1.869040000 GHz

D1 14.69 dBm

D2 -11.31 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:11:55

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 1.86 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 2.5 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -10.72 dBm
     1.850160000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.30 dB 
    19.680000000 MHz
OBW 18.080000000 MHz

T1 Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            8.72 dBm
     1.851040000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            8.96 dBm
     1.869120000 GHz

D1 14.38 dBm

D2 -11.62 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:12:23
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Band 2_20 MHz_Middle_QPSK_RB100#0 

 
 
 
 

Band 2_20 MHz_Middle_16QAM_RB100#0 

 
  

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 1.88 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 2.5 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -10.51 dBm
     1.870240000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.82 dB 
    19.600000000 MHz
OBW 18.000000000 MHz

T1 Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           10.10 dBm
     1.871040000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           10.62 dBm
     1.889040000 GHz

D1 16 dBm

D2 -10 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:12:53

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 1.88 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 2.5 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -11.08 dBm
     1.870240000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            1.29 dB 
    19.600000000 MHz
OBW 18.000000000 MHz

T1 Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            9.62 dBm
     1.871040000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            9.94 dBm
     1.889040000 GHz

D1 14.62 dBm

D2 -11.38 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:13:21
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Band 2_20 MHz_High_QPSK_RB100#0 

 
 
 
 

Band 2_20 MHz_High_16QAM_RB100#0 

 
  

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 1.9 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 2.5 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -10.91 dBm
     1.890160000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.04 dB 
    19.680000000 MHz
OBW 18.000000000 MHz

T1 Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           11.03 dBm
     1.891040000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           10.33 dBm
     1.909040000 GHz

D1 15.3 dBm

D2 -10.7 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:13:50

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 1.9 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 2.5 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -9.67 dBm
     1.890240000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.76 dB 
    19.600000000 MHz
OBW 17.920000000 MHz

T1 Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           11.97 dBm
     1.891120000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            9.47 dBm
     1.909040000 GHz

D1 15.76 dBm

D2 -10.24 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:14:19
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Band 4_1.4 MHz_Low_QPSK_RB6#0 

 
 
 
 

Band 4_1.4 MHz_Low_16QAM_RB6#0 

 
  

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 1.7107 GHz Span 3 MHz300 kHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 30 kHz
VBW 100 kHz
SWT 15 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -9.85 dBm
     1.710070000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            1.54 dB 
     1.254000000 MHz
OBW  1.098000000 MHz

T1
Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            7.73 dBm
     1.710148000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            9.52 dBm
     1.711246000 GHz

D1 16.19 dBm

D2 -9.81 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:14:41

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 1.7107 GHz Span 3 MHz300 kHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 30 kHz
VBW 100 kHz
SWT 15 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -10.33 dBm
     1.710064000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -1.41 dB 
     1.272000000 MHz
OBW  1.116000000 MHz

T1
Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            7.94 dBm
     1.710142000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            6.75 dBm
     1.711258000 GHz

D1 15.96 dBm

D2 -10.04 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:15:03
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Band 4_1.4 MHz_Middle_QPSK_RB6#0 

 
 
 
 

Band 4_1.4 MHz_Middle_16QAM_RB6#0 

 
  

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 1.7325 GHz Span 3 MHz300 kHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 30 kHz
VBW 100 kHz
SWT 15 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -9.12 dBm
     1.731870000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.85 dB 
     1.254000000 MHz
OBW  1.098000000 MHz

T1 Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            9.52 dBm
     1.731948000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           11.05 dBm
     1.733046000 GHz

D1 17.27 dBm

D2 -8.73 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:15:22

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 1.7325 GHz Span 3 MHz300 kHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 30 kHz
VBW 100 kHz
SWT 15 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -9.94 dBm
     1.731870000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            2.15 dB 
     1.254000000 MHz
OBW  1.098000000 MHz

T1 Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            9.69 dBm
     1.731948000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            9.72 dBm
     1.733046000 GHz

D1 16.81 dBm

D2 -9.19 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:15:44
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Band 4_1.4 MHz_High_QPSK_RB6#0 

 
 
 
 

Band 4_1.4 MHz_High_16QAM_RB6#0 

 
  

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 1.7543 GHz Span 3 MHz300 kHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 30 kHz
VBW 100 kHz
SWT 15 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -8.95 dBm
     1.753670000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            2.17 dB 
     1.254000000 MHz
OBW  1.104000000 MHz

T1 Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           11.39 dBm
     1.753748000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            9.10 dBm
     1.754852000 GHz

D1 17.57 dBm

D2 -8.43 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:16:03

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 1.7543 GHz Span 3 MHz300 kHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 30 kHz
VBW 100 kHz
SWT 15 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -8.67 dBm
     1.753670000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            1.61 dB 
     1.254000000 MHz
OBW  1.104000000 MHz

T1 Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            9.00 dBm
     1.753748000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            8.96 dBm
     1.754852000 GHz

D1 17.47 dBm

D2 -8.53 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:16:25
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Band 4_3 MHz_Low_QPSK_RB15#0 

 
 
 
 

Band 4_3 MHz_Low_16QAM_RB15#0 

 
  

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 1.7115 GHz Span 6 MHz600 kHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 30 kHz
VBW 100 kHz
SWT 30 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -10.95 dBm
     1.710000000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.38 dB 
     2.988000000 MHz
OBW  2.700000000 MHz

T1
Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            8.06 dBm
     1.710156000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            8.23 dBm
     1.712856000 GHz

D1 14.68 dBm

D2 -11.32 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:16:50

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 1.7115 GHz Span 6 MHz600 kHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 30 kHz
VBW 100 kHz
SWT 30 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -13.06 dBm
     1.710000000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.28 dB 
     3.012000000 MHz
OBW  2.700000000 MHz

T1
Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            7.26 dBm
     1.710156000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            6.19 dBm
     1.712856000 GHz

D1 12.9 dBm

D2 -13.1 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:17:09
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Band 4_3 MHz_Middle_QPSK_RB15#0 

 
 
 
 

Band 4_3 MHz_Middle_16QAM_RB15#0 

 
  

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 1.7325 GHz Span 6 MHz600 kHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 30 kHz
VBW 100 kHz
SWT 30 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -10.62 dBm
     1.731012000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.64 dB 
     3.000000000 MHz
OBW  2.700000000 MHz

T1 Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            9.30 dBm
     1.731156000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           10.64 dBm
     1.733856000 GHz

D1 14.6 dBm

D2 -11.4 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:17:31

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 1.7325 GHz Span 6 MHz600 kHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 30 kHz
VBW 100 kHz
SWT 30 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -12.34 dBm
     1.731000000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -1.37 dB 
     3.012000000 MHz
OBW  2.688000000 MHz

T1 Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           10.06 dBm
     1.731156000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            8.70 dBm
     1.733844000 GHz

D1 13.65 dBm

D2 -12.35 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:17:53
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Band 4_3 MHz_High_QPSK_RB15#0 

 
 
 
 

Band 4_3 MHz_High_16QAM_RB15#0 

 
  

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 1.7535 GHz Span 6 MHz600 kHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 30 kHz
VBW 100 kHz
SWT 30 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -12.85 dBm
     1.751988000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.19 dB 
     3.024000000 MHz
OBW  2.700000000 MHz

T1 Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           10.98 dBm
     1.752156000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            9.32 dBm
     1.754856000 GHz

D1 13.89 dBm

D2 -12.11 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:18:16

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 1.7535 GHz Span 6 MHz600 kHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 30 kHz
VBW 100 kHz
SWT 30 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -12.71 dBm
     1.751988000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            1.34 dB 
     3.012000000 MHz
OBW  2.700000000 MHz

T1
Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            6.55 dBm
     1.752144000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            8.33 dBm
     1.754844000 GHz

D1 14.42 dBm

D2 -11.58 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:18:34
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Band 4_5 MHz_Low_QPSK_RB25#0 

 
 
 
 

Band 4_5 MHz_Low_16QAM_RB25#0 

 
  

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 1.7125 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz
VBW 300 kHz
SWT 5 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -8.22 dBm
     1.710020000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -1.97 dB 
     4.980000000 MHz
OBW  4.520000000 MHz

T1 Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           11.06 dBm
     1.710240000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           11.50 dBm
     1.714760000 GHz

D1 16.58 dBm

D2 -9.42 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:18:59

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 1.7125 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz
VBW 300 kHz
SWT 5 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -11.53 dBm
     1.710020000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            2.21 dB 
     4.980000000 MHz
OBW  4.520000000 MHz

T1
Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            8.51 dBm
     1.710240000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            9.39 dBm
     1.714760000 GHz

D1 15.14 dBm

D2 -10.86 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:19:24
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Band 4_5 MHz_Middle_QPSK_RB25#0 

 
 
 
 

Band 4_5 MHz_Middle_16QAM_RB25#0 

 
  

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 1.7325 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz
VBW 300 kHz
SWT 5 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -9.14 dBm
     1.730000000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.12 dB 
     5.020000000 MHz
OBW  4.520000000 MHz

T1 Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           11.74 dBm
     1.730240000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           10.81 dBm
     1.734760000 GHz

D1 16.29 dBm

D2 -9.71 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:19:47

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 1.7325 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz
VBW 300 kHz
SWT 5 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -9.86 dBm
     1.730000000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -1.14 dB 
     5.020000000 MHz
OBW  4.540000000 MHz

T1 Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            9.79 dBm
     1.730240000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           11.03 dBm
     1.734780000 GHz

D1 15.46 dBm

D2 -10.54 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:20:09
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Band 4_5 MHz_High_QPSK_RB25#0 

 
 
 
 

Band 4_5 MHz_High_16QAM_RB25#0 

 
  

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 1.7525 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz
VBW 300 kHz
SWT 5 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -8.57 dBm
     1.750000000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.89 dB 
     5.000000000 MHz
OBW  4.500000000 MHz

T1 Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           12.03 dBm
     1.750260000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           11.34 dBm
     1.754760000 GHz

D1 17.3 dBm

D2 -8.7 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:20:32

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 1.7525 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz
VBW 300 kHz
SWT 5 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -7.60 dBm
     1.750000000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -2.19 dB 
     5.000000000 MHz
OBW  4.520000000 MHz

T1 Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           10.30 dBm
     1.750240000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           10.49 dBm
     1.754760000 GHz

D1 16.14 dBm

D2 -9.86 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:20:53
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Band 4_10 MHz_Low_QPSK_RB50#0 

 
 
 
 

Band 4_10 MHz_Low_16QAM_RB50#0 

 
  

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 1.715 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz
VBW 300 kHz
SWT 10 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -13.15 dBm
     1.710120000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.38 dB 
     9.840000000 MHz
OBW  9.000000000 MHz

T1
Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            8.26 dBm
     1.710520000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            9.46 dBm
     1.719520000 GHz

D1 13.27 dBm

D2 -12.73 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:21:21

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 1.715 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz
VBW 300 kHz
SWT 10 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -10.69 dBm
     1.710160000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -1.16 dB 
     9.720000000 MHz
OBW  8.960000000 MHz

T1
Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            7.27 dBm
     1.710520000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           12.13 dBm
     1.719480000 GHz

D1 14.69 dBm

D2 -11.31 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:21:45
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Band 4_10 MHz_Middle_QPSK_RB50#0 

 
 
 
 

Band 4_10 MHz_Middle_16QAM_RB50#0 

 
  

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 1.7325 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz
VBW 300 kHz
SWT 10 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -10.87 dBm
     1.727660000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.29 dB 
     9.760000000 MHz
OBW  8.960000000 MHz

T1 Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            9.57 dBm
     1.728020000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           12.34 dBm
     1.736980000 GHz

D1 14.55 dBm

D2 -11.45 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:22:10

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 1.7325 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz
VBW 300 kHz
SWT 10 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -12.56 dBm
     1.727620000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.73 dB 
     9.800000000 MHz
OBW  9.000000000 MHz

T1 Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            9.88 dBm
     1.728020000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            8.70 dBm
     1.737020000 GHz

D1 13.26 dBm

D2 -12.74 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:22:34
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Band 4_10 MHz_High_QPSK_RB50#0 

 
 
 
 

Band 4_10 MHz_High_16QAM_RB50#0 

 
  

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 1.75 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz
VBW 300 kHz
SWT 10 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -10.66 dBm
     1.745120000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -2.32 dB 
     9.800000000 MHz
OBW  8.960000000 MHz

T1 Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           12.32 dBm
     1.745520000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           11.40 dBm
     1.754480000 GHz

D1 14.35 dBm

D2 -11.65 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:22:59

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 1.75 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz
VBW 300 kHz
SWT 10 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -12.97 dBm
     1.745080000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.38 dB 
     9.880000000 MHz
OBW  8.960000000 MHz

T1 Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            9.99 dBm
     1.745520000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            9.82 dBm
     1.754480000 GHz

D1 13.26 dBm

D2 -12.74 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:23:19
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Band 4_15 MHz_Low_QPSK_RB75#0 

 
 
 
 

Band 4_15 MHz_Low_16QAM_RB75#0 

 
  

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 1.7175 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 2.5 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -9.24 dBm
     1.710000000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.97 dB 
    15.120000000 MHz
OBW 13.560000000 MHz

T1 Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           12.22 dBm
     1.710780000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           11.20 dBm
     1.724340000 GHz

D1 16.95 dBm

D2 -9.05 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:23:55

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 1.7175 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 2.5 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -9.55 dBm
     1.710000000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.00 dB 
    15.000000000 MHz
OBW 13.560000000 MHz

T1 Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           10.39 dBm
     1.710780000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           12.45 dBm
     1.724340000 GHz

D1 16.09 dBm

D2 -9.91 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:24:23
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Band 4_15 MHz_Middle_QPSK_RB75#0 

 
 
 
 

Band 4_15 MHz_Middle_16QAM_RB75#0 

 
  

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 1.7325 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 2.5 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -9.44 dBm
     1.725000000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            1.41 dB 
    15.060000000 MHz
OBW 13.560000000 MHz

T1 Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           11.22 dBm
     1.725780000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           12.13 dBm
     1.739340000 GHz

D1 17.12 dBm

D2 -8.88 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:24:52

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 1.7325 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 2.5 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -9.04 dBm
     1.725000000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.85 dB 
    15.120000000 MHz
OBW 13.560000000 MHz

T1 Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            9.76 dBm
     1.725720000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           12.58 dBm
     1.739280000 GHz

D1 16.88 dBm

D2 -9.12 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:25:21
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Band 4_15 MHz_High_QPSK_RB75#0 

 
 
 
 

Band 4_15 MHz_High_16QAM_RB75#0 

 
  

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 1.7475 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 2.5 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -9.86 dBm
     1.739940000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.86 dB 
    15.180000000 MHz
OBW 13.560000000 MHz

T1
Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           13.22 dBm
     1.740780000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           11.34 dBm
     1.754340000 GHz

D1 17.37 dBm

D2 -8.63 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:25:50

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 1.7475 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 2.5 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -8.79 dBm
     1.740000000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.11 dB 
    15.120000000 MHz
OBW 13.560000000 MHz

T1 Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           11.02 dBm
     1.740720000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           12.53 dBm
     1.754280000 GHz

D1 16.89 dBm

D2 -9.11 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:26:22
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Band 4_20 MHz_Low_QPSK_RB100#0 

 
 
 
 

Band 4_20 MHz_Low_16QAM_RB100#0 

 
  

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 1.72 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 2.5 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -9.36 dBm
     1.710320000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.29 dB 
    19.520000000 MHz
OBW 17.920000000 MHz

T1 Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           10.91 dBm
     1.711120000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           10.85 dBm
     1.729040000 GHz

D1 16.35 dBm

D2 -9.65 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:26:54

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 1.72 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 2.5 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -9.52 dBm
     1.710240000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -1.31 dB 
    19.680000000 MHz
OBW 18.080000000 MHz

T1 Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            9.69 dBm
     1.711040000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           11.59 dBm
     1.729120000 GHz

D1 15.33 dBm

D2 -10.67 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:27:23
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Band 4_20 MHz_Middle_QPSK_RB100#0 

 
 
 
 

Band 4_20 MHz_Middle_16QAM_RB100#0 

 
  

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 1.7325 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 2.5 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -8.98 dBm
     1.722740000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -1.25 dB 
    19.680000000 MHz
OBW 17.920000000 MHz

T1 Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           12.47 dBm
     1.723620000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           11.60 dBm
     1.741540000 GHz

D1 16.97 dBm

D2 -9.03 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:27:52

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 1.7325 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 2.5 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -9.89 dBm
     1.722660000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.29 dB 
    19.680000000 MHz
OBW 18.000000000 MHz

T1 Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            9.07 dBm
     1.723540000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           11.34 dBm
     1.741540000 GHz

D1 16.11 dBm

D2 -9.89 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:28:21
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Band 4_20 MHz_High_QPSK_RB100#0 

 
 
 
 

Band 4_20 MHz_High_16QAM_RB100#0 

 
  

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 1.745 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 2.5 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -9.18 dBm
     1.735240000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -1.07 dB 
    19.760000000 MHz
OBW 18.000000000 MHz

T1
Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           13.23 dBm
     1.736040000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           12.51 dBm
     1.754040000 GHz

D1 16.25 dBm

D2 -9.75 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:28:50

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 1.745 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 2.5 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -10.72 dBm
     1.735080000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.73 dB 
    19.840000000 MHz
OBW 18.000000000 MHz

T1 Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           11.03 dBm
     1.736040000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           12.48 dBm
     1.754040000 GHz

D1 15.67 dBm

D2 -10.33 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:29:22
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Band 7_5 MHz_Low_QPSK_RB25#0 

 
 
 
 

Band 7_5 MHz_Low_16QAM_RB25#0 

 
  

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 2.5025 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz
VBW 300 kHz
SWT 5 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -11.70 dBm
     2.500000000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.91 dB 
     4.980000000 MHz
OBW  4.520000000 MHz

T1 Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            9.40 dBm
     2.500240000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           10.37 dBm
     2.504760000 GHz

D1 15.56 dBm

D2 -10.44 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:29:44

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 2.5025 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz
VBW 300 kHz
SWT 5 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -11.46 dBm
     2.500020000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.67 dB 
     4.980000000 MHz
OBW  4.520000000 MHz

T1 Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            9.14 dBm
     2.500240000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            8.93 dBm
     2.504760000 GHz

D1 15.83 dBm

D2 -10.17 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:30:06
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Band 7_5 MHz_Middle_QPSK_RB25#0 

 
 
 
 

Band 7_5 MHz_Middle_16QAM_RB25#0 

 
  

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 2.535 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz
VBW 300 kHz
SWT 5 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -12.71 dBm
     2.532480000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.02 dB 
     5.020000000 MHz
OBW  4.520000000 MHz

T1
Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            8.41 dBm
     2.532740000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            8.82 dBm
     2.537260000 GHz

D1 14.03 dBm

D2 -11.97 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:30:31

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 2.535 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz
VBW 300 kHz
SWT 5 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -12.08 dBm
     2.532520000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.67 dB 
     4.980000000 MHz
OBW  4.520000000 MHz

T1
Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            8.18 dBm
     2.532740000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            7.69 dBm
     2.537260000 GHz

D1 13.41 dBm

D2 -12.59 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:30:53
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Band 7_5 MHz_High_QPSK_RB25#0 

 
 
 
 

Band 7_5 MHz_High_16QAM_RB25#0 

 
  

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 2.5675 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz
VBW 300 kHz
SWT 5 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -10.79 dBm
     2.565040000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.14 dB 
     4.940000000 MHz
OBW  4.500000000 MHz

T1
Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            8.09 dBm
     2.565260000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            8.27 dBm
     2.569760000 GHz

D1 14.01 dBm

D2 -11.99 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:31:16

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 2.5675 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz
VBW 300 kHz
SWT 5 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -12.79 dBm
     2.565000000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.21 dB 
     4.980000000 MHz
OBW  4.540000000 MHz

T1
Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            7.25 dBm
     2.565240000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            6.41 dBm
     2.569780000 GHz

D1 12.76 dBm

D2 -13.24 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:31:37
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Band 7_10 MHz_Low_QPSK_RB50#0 

 
 
 
 

Band 7_10 MHz_Low_16QAM_RB50#0 

 
  

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 2.505 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz
VBW 300 kHz
SWT 10 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -13.32 dBm
     2.500120000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.68 dB 
     9.760000000 MHz
OBW  8.960000000 MHz

T1 Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            9.13 dBm
     2.500520000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            9.86 dBm
     2.509480000 GHz

D1 12.85 dBm

D2 -13.15 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:32:08

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 2.505 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz
VBW 300 kHz
SWT 10 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -13.87 dBm
     2.500120000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.53 dB 
     9.800000000 MHz
OBW  8.960000000 MHz

T1 Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            8.91 dBm
     2.500520000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            8.30 dBm
     2.509480000 GHz

D1 12.06 dBm

D2 -13.94 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:32:32
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Band 7_10 MHz_Middle_QPSK_RB50#0 

 
 
 
 

Band 7_10 MHz_Middle_16QAM_RB50#0 

 
  

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 2.535 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz
VBW 300 kHz
SWT 10 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -15.07 dBm
     2.530120000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.77 dB 
     9.800000000 MHz
OBW  8.960000000 MHz

T1
Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            7.64 dBm
     2.530520000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            7.88 dBm
     2.539480000 GHz

D1 11.72 dBm

D2 -14.28 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:32:57

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 2.535 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz
VBW 300 kHz
SWT 10 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -15.64 dBm
     2.530080000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.40 dB 
     9.840000000 MHz
OBW  8.960000000 MHz

T1
Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            6.64 dBm
     2.530520000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            6.84 dBm
     2.539480000 GHz

D1 10.78 dBm

D2 -15.22 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:33:21
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Band 7_10 MHz_High_QPSK_RB50#0 

 
 
 
 

Band 7_10 MHz_High_16QAM_RB50#0 

 
  

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 2.565 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz
VBW 300 kHz
SWT 10 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -14.26 dBm
     2.560160000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.66 dB 
     9.720000000 MHz
OBW  8.960000000 MHz

T1
Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            7.54 dBm
     2.560520000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            7.44 dBm
     2.569480000 GHz

D1 11.2 dBm

D2 -14.8 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:33:46

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 2.565 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz
VBW 300 kHz
SWT 10 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -14.77 dBm
     2.560120000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.59 dB 
     9.800000000 MHz
OBW  8.960000000 MHz

T1
Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            5.94 dBm
     2.560520000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            7.25 dBm
     2.569480000 GHz

D1 10.67 dBm

D2 -15.33 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:34:10
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Band 7_15 MHz_Low_QPSK_RB75#0 

 
 
 
 

Band 7_15 MHz_Low_16QAM_RB75#0 

 
  

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 2.5075 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 2.5 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -10.51 dBm
     2.500000000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.87 dB 
    15.060000000 MHz
OBW 13.560000000 MHz

T1 Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           10.99 dBm
     2.500780000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           10.34 dBm
     2.514340000 GHz

D1 15.99 dBm

D2 -10.01 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:34:42

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 2.5075 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 2.5 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -10.34 dBm
     2.500000000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -1.32 dB 
    15.060000000 MHz
OBW 13.500000000 MHz

T1 Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           11.00 dBm
     2.500780000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           12.95 dBm
     2.514280000 GHz

D1 15.31 dBm

D2 -10.69 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:35:10
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Band 7_15 MHz_Middle_QPSK_RB75#0 

 
 
 
 

Band 7_15 MHz_Middle_16QAM_RB75#0 

 
  

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 2.535 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 2.5 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -10.41 dBm
     2.527500000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -2.83 dB 
    15.000000000 MHz
OBW 13.500000000 MHz

T1 Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           10.26 dBm
     2.528280000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            9.53 dBm
     2.541780000 GHz

D1 14.85 dBm

D2 -11.15 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:35:37

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 2.535 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 2.5 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -10.90 dBm
     2.527500000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.31 dB 
    15.000000000 MHz
OBW 13.560000000 MHz

T1
Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            7.75 dBm
     2.528220000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            8.19 dBm
     2.541780000 GHz

D1 14.56 dBm

D2 -11.44 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:36:05
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Band 7_15 MHz_High_QPSK_RB75#0 

 
 
 
 

Band 7_15 MHz_High_16QAM_RB75#0 

 
  

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 2.5625 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 2.5 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -12.29 dBm
     2.555000000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -1.09 dB 
    15.060000000 MHz
OBW 13.560000000 MHz

T1 Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            8.83 dBm
     2.555780000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            8.67 dBm
     2.569340000 GHz

D1 13.93 dBm

D2 -12.07 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:36:31

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 2.5625 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 2.5 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -12.67 dBm
     2.555060000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.45 dB 
    15.060000000 MHz
OBW 13.500000000 MHz

T1
Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            7.21 dBm
     2.555780000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            8.48 dBm
     2.569280000 GHz

D1 13.59 dBm

D2 -12.41 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:37:00
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Band 7_20 MHz_Low_QPSK_RB100#0 

 
 
 
 

Band 7_20 MHz_Low_16QAM_RB100#0 

 
  

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 2.51 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 2.5 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -11.91 dBm
     2.500160000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.44 dB 
    19.680000000 MHz
OBW 18.000000000 MHz

T1 Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           11.50 dBm
     2.501040000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           11.06 dBm
     2.519040000 GHz

D1 14.68 dBm

D2 -11.32 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:37:32

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 2.51 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 2.5 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -11.86 dBm
     2.500240000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.67 dB 
    19.600000000 MHz
OBW 18.080000000 MHz

T1 Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            8.59 dBm
     2.501040000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           10.78 dBm
     2.519120000 GHz

D1 14.23 dBm

D2 -11.77 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:38:00
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Band 7_20 MHz_Middle_QPSK_RB100#0 

 
 
 
 

Band 7_20 MHz_Middle_16QAM_RB100#0 

 
  

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 2.535 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 2.5 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -13.17 dBm
     2.525160000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            1.59 dB 
    19.680000000 MHz
OBW 17.920000000 MHz

T1
Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            8.56 dBm
     2.526040000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            8.81 dBm
     2.543960000 GHz

D1 13.66 dBm

D2 -12.34 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:38:26

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 2.535 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 2.5 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -11.35 dBm
     2.525080000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -1.73 dB 
    19.760000000 MHz
OBW 18.000000000 MHz

T1 Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            9.63 dBm
     2.526040000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            7.84 dBm
     2.544040000 GHz

D1 12.8 dBm

D2 -13.2 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:38:55
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Band 7_20 MHz_High_QPSK_RB100#0 

 
 
 
 

Band 7_20 MHz_High_16QAM_RB100#0 

 
  

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 2.56 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 2.5 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -13.68 dBm
     2.550080000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.95 dB 
    19.760000000 MHz
OBW 18.000000000 MHz

T1
Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            7.51 dBm
     2.551040000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            9.28 dBm
     2.569040000 GHz

D1 12.95 dBm

D2 -13.05 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:39:21

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 2.56 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 2.5 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -13.82 dBm
     2.550160000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.72 dB 
    19.840000000 MHz
OBW 18.000000000 MHz

T1
Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            7.41 dBm
     2.551040000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            8.42 dBm
     2.569040000 GHz

D1 12.42 dBm

D2 -13.58 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:39:49
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Band 17_5 MHz_Low_QPSK_RB25#0 

 
 
 
 

Band 17_5 MHz_Low_16QAM_RB25#0 

 
  

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 706.5 MHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz
VBW 300 kHz
SWT 5 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -10.38 dBm
   704.000000000 MHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.57 dB 
     5.000000000 MHz
OBW  4.520000000 MHz

T1 Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           10.57 dBm
   704.240000000 MHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            8.41 dBm
   708.760000000 MHz

D1 14.87 dBm

D2 -11.13 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:40:15

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 706.5 MHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz
VBW 300 kHz
SWT 5 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -11.43 dBm
   704.040000000 MHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.80 dB 
     4.980000000 MHz
OBW  4.520000000 MHz

T1
Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            7.85 dBm
   704.240000000 MHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            7.04 dBm
   708.760000000 MHz

D1 13.71 dBm

D2 -12.29 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:40:37
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Band 17_5 MHz_Middle_QPSK_RB25#0 

 
 
 
 

Band 17_5 MHz_Middle_16QAM_RB25#0 

 
  

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 710 MHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz
VBW 300 kHz
SWT 5 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -11.16 dBm
   707.500000000 MHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.21 dB 
     5.000000000 MHz
OBW  4.520000000 MHz

T1 Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            9.23 dBm
   707.740000000 MHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            9.92 dBm
   712.260000000 MHz

D1 14.91 dBm

D2 -11.09 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:40:59

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 710 MHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz
VBW 300 kHz
SWT 5 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -11.64 dBm
   707.520000000 MHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -1.02 dB 
     5.000000000 MHz
OBW  4.520000000 MHz

T1
Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            7.23 dBm
   707.740000000 MHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            7.57 dBm
   712.260000000 MHz

D1 13.66 dBm

D2 -12.34 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:41:18
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Band 17_5 MHz_High_QPSK_RB25#0 

 
 
 
 

Band 17_5 MHz_High_16QAM_RB25#0 

 
  

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 713.5 MHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz
VBW 300 kHz
SWT 5 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -9.35 dBm
   711.000000000 MHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.59 dB 
     5.000000000 MHz
OBW  4.520000000 MHz

T1 Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            9.24 dBm
   711.240000000 MHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           10.19 dBm
   715.760000000 MHz

D1 14.92 dBm

D2 -11.08 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:41:41

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 713.5 MHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz
VBW 300 kHz
SWT 5 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -10.82 dBm
   711.020000000 MHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.30 dB 
     4.960000000 MHz
OBW  4.520000000 MHz

T1
Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            7.96 dBm
   711.240000000 MHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            9.63 dBm
   715.760000000 MHz

D1 14.54 dBm

D2 -11.46 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:41:59
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Band 17_10 MHz_Low_QPSK_RB50#0 

 
 
 
 

Band 17_10 MHz_Low_16QAM_RB50#0 

 
  

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 709 MHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz
VBW 300 kHz
SWT 10 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -12.75 dBm
   704.120000000 MHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.39 dB 
     9.760000000 MHz
OBW  8.960000000 MHz

T1
Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            8.48 dBm
   704.520000000 MHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            9.89 dBm
   713.480000000 MHz

D1 12.38 dBm

D2 -13.62 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:42:27

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 709 MHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz
VBW 300 kHz
SWT 10 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -14.93 dBm
   704.120000000 MHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.88 dB 
     9.800000000 MHz
OBW  8.960000000 MHz

T1
Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            6.91 dBm
   704.520000000 MHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            8.10 dBm
   713.480000000 MHz

D1 11.27 dBm

D2 -14.73 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:42:51
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Band 17_10 MHz_Middle_QPSK_RB50#0 

 
 
 
 

Band 17_10 MHz_Middle_16QAM_RB50#0 

 
  

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 710 MHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz
VBW 300 kHz
SWT 10 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -12.66 dBm
   705.160000000 MHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.44 dB 
     9.720000000 MHz
OBW  8.960000000 MHz

T1
Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            7.95 dBm
   705.520000000 MHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            9.00 dBm
   714.480000000 MHz

D1 13.32 dBm

D2 -12.68 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:43:16

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 710 MHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz
VBW 300 kHz
SWT 10 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -15.20 dBm
   705.120000000 MHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.25 dB 
     9.800000000 MHz
OBW  9.000000000 MHz

T1
Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            7.34 dBm
   705.520000000 MHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            6.50 dBm
   714.520000000 MHz

D1 10.89 dBm

D2 -15.11 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:43:37
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Band 17_10 MHz_High_QPSK_RB50#0 

 
 
 
 

Band 17_10 MHz_High_16QAM_RB50#0 

 

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 711 MHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz
VBW 300 kHz
SWT 10 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -13.27 dBm
   706.120000000 MHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.70 dB 
     9.800000000 MHz
OBW  8.960000000 MHz

T1
Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            7.37 dBm
   706.520000000 MHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            8.85 dBm
   715.480000000 MHz

D1 12.53 dBm

D2 -13.47 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:44:01

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30 dBm
Offset  7 dB

LVL

Center 711 MHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 
1 PK
MAXH

*
*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz
VBW 300 kHz
SWT 10 ms

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -14.82 dBm
   706.120000000 MHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.15 dB 
     9.800000000 MHz
OBW  8.960000000 MHz

T1
Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            7.91 dBm
   706.520000000 MHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            8.79 dBm
   715.480000000 MHz

D1 11.69 dBm

D2 -14.31 dBm

Date: 4.JUN.2021  21:44:25


